

Ajay Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No. 1044 of 2025

3.11.2025 Present: Mr. Keshavam Chaudhari, Advocate, for the petitioner.

The maintainability of the petition is highly doubtful at this stage. List the matter for consideration on this aspect after one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

3rd November, 2025
(Chander)