

Ajay vs. State of H.P.

14.11.2025 Present: **Cr.MMO No. 1044 of 2025**
Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Senior Advocate through
Video conference with Mr. Arvind Sharma,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender K.Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he
does not want to press the petition against respondent No.3 or
the relief qua him/her.

In view of above, the name of respondent No.3 is
ordered to be deleted from the array of respondents. Registry
is directed to make necessary correction in the memo of
parties.

List the matter for presence of parties on
17.11.2025. In the meantime, the State is directed to file status
report.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

14th November, 2025
(ravinder)