

Ajay Vs. State of H.P. and others

Cr. MMO No. 1044 of 2025

17.11.2025 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Statement of respondent No.2 has been recorded
and placed on file. List the matter for consideration after four
weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

17th November, 2025
(Chander)