

Ajay vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No. 1044 of 2025.

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Rishab Tiwari, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th March, 2026.
(Jai)