

Ajay vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No. 1044 of 2025

22.04.2026. Present:

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Rishab Tiwari, Advocate, for petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner submits that the original counsel is indisposed.

List the matter in due course.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(ravinder)